defined in paragraph (k) below, * * * Five Million Seven Hundred 43 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,750,000.00), adjusted for inflation as 44 

published by the State Department of Health or which exceeds, for 45 

nonclinical health services, as defined in paragraph (k) 46 

below, * * * Eleven Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 47 

($11,500,000.00), adjusted for inflation as published by the State 48 

Department of Health. 49 

(iii)  A "capital expenditure" shall include the 50 

acquisition, whether by lease, sufferance, gift, devise, legacy, 51 

settlement of a trust or other means, of any facility or part 52